° CES Report of Voting

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)
IET ELECTIONS 2025

CLOSE OF VOTING: 12:00 NOON ON 11 APRIL 2025

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Vice President

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED
DEACON, Katy
HERRIES, Graham

Number of eligible voters 108,104
Votes cast by post: 168
Votes cast online: 9,184
Total number of votes cast: 9,352
Turnout: 8.7%
Number of votes found to be invalid/blank in 222
respect of this contest:
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 9,130

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Ordinary Member

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidate was elected:

HO, Justina

Number of eligible voters 108,104
Votes cast by post: 168
Votes cast online: 9,184
Total number of votes cast: 9,352
Turnout: 8.7%
Number of votes found to be invalid/blank in 483
respect of this contest:
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 8,869

The Election Centre « 33 Clarendon Road - London - N8 ONW - 020 8365 8909 - civica.com/electionservices + support@cesvotes.com

To read our privacy policy please visit our website: https:/Arawv.cesvotes.com/privacy | Registered in England, number: 02263092




Page 2 of 2

C ES CONFIDENTIAL

CONTEST: ELECTION TO COUNCIL 2025 - Ordinary Member

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED |
EDMONDSON, Stewart

ALIAKHMET, Kamilla
TAGGART, Margaret
ELEGBEDE, Samuel

ALDER, Gary
SMITH, Jim
Number of eligible voters 149,959
Votes cast by post: 176
Votes cast online: 10,221
Total number of votes cast: 10,397
Turnout: 6.9%
Number of votes found to be invalid/blank in 411
respect of this contest:
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 9,986

The result sheets for each election form the Appendix to this report. They detail:-

¢ the quota required for election
e each candidate’s voting figures, and
e the stage at which successful candidates were elected.

Civica Election Services can confirm that, as far as reasonably practicable, every person whose name appeared
on the electoral roll supplied to us for the purpose of the ballot:-

a) was sent the details of the ballot and
b) if they chose to participate in the ballot, had their vote fairly and accurately recorded.

All voting material will be stored for twelve months.

CIVICA ELECTION SERVICES
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Election for THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Vice President

Date 11/04/2025
Number to be elec 2
Valid votes 9129
Invalid votes 222
Quota 3043

eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules ERS97

Stage 2
First Surplus of
Candidates Preferences DEACON, Katy
DEACON, Katy 4591 -1548 3043 Elected
NAG, Ronjon 1825 481.34 2306.34
HERRIES, Graham 2713 1057.39 3770.39 Elected
Non-transferable 9.27 9.27

Totals 9129 9129



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

HO, Justina
SPYROU, Alkis
Non-transferable
Totals

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Ordinary Member

5258 Elected

11/04/2025
1
8869
482
4434.5
2.0.16
ERS97
First
Preferences
3611
8869



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

GOH, Hui-hwang (Jonathan)
ALIAKHMET, Kamilla
EDMONDSON, Stewart
ELEGBEDE, Samuel
NANAYAKKARA, Thathsara
SENANAYAKE, Lakmal

TABASSUM SCHALLER, Qurat-ul-ain (anee)

ALDER, Gary
ZOBAA, Ahmed F
PRAKASH, Ved
BEE, Cameron
TAGGART, Margaret
PARKER, Andrew
AHMED, Yasir
SMITH, Jim

RAJPUT, Aman
AINARAPPAN, Nagesparan (victor)
Non-transferable
Totals

COUNCIL 2025 - Ordinary Member

11/04/2025

6

9984

412

1426.29
2.0.16
ERS97

First
Preferences
593
1352
1807
869
165
193
387
751
231
295
451
889
553
134
774
239
301

9984

Stage
Surplus of
EDMONDSON, Stewa AHMED, Yasir

14.3
36.08
-380.71
59.84
4.84
9.46
20.9
93.72
8.36
9.24
34.32
30.8
17.6
0.88
29.48
0.88
1.98
8.03

2 Stage

607.3
1388.08
1426.29

928.84
169.84
202.46
407.9
844.72
239.36
304.24
485.32
919.8
570.6
134.88
803.48
239.88
302.98
8.03
9984

3 Stage

3
5

12

32

3.22
9.44

-134.88 -

11.22

25

610.3
1393.08
1426.29

935.84
169.84
204.46

419.9
847.72
271.36
308.24
488.54
929.24

578.6

814.7
244.88
307.98

33.03

9984

6 Stage

4 Stage 5 Stage
of ion of ion of
NANAYAKKARA, That RAJPUT, Aman

4 614.3 3 617.3 28.1 645.4
8.88 1401.96 10 1411.96 1411.96
1426.29 1426.29 1426.29
3.22  939.06 5 944.06 25.54 969.6

-169.84 - -

61.66  266.12 7 27312 -273.12 -

12.88  432.78 9.44 44222 31.1  473.32
4.66  852.38 7.22 859.6 24.98  884.58
222 273.58 1 27458 8.1 28268

10.44  318.68 50 368.68 18.66  387.34
5.22  493.76 2 49576 10.66  506.42
1.44  930.68 8 938.68 18.88  957.56

2 580.6 12 592.6 6 598.6

0.22 814.92 12 826.92 18.88 845.8
1 24588 -245.88 - -

2 309.98 25 334.98 31  365.98

50 83.03 94.22 177.25 51.22 22847

9984 9984 9984

Exclusion of
SENANAYAKE, Lakmz ZOBAA, Ahmed F

25
21.44

59.76
24.44
-282.68 -

19
17.76
24.54
13.66

19.76

121
45.22

7 Stage

670.4

1411.96
1426.29

991.04

533.08
909.02

406.34
524.18

982.1
612.26

865.56

378.08

273.69
9984

8 Stage 9 Stage
of ion of ion of
AINARAPPAN, Nages| PRAKASH, Ved BEE, Cameron
4322  713.62 34.44  748.06 36.88 784.94
1411.96 1411.96 1411.96
1426.29 1426.29 1426.29
26.66 1017.7 31.54 1049.24 47.54 1096.78
41.22 574.3 64.44  638.74 42.32  681.06
9.22 91824 36.32 954.56 99.28 1053.84
47 45334 -453.34 - -
12.22 536.4 4532 581.72 -581.72 -
20 1002.1 77.98 1080.08 111.8 1191.88
22 634.26 27.54 661.8 91.68  753.48
36.32 901.88 35.88 937.76 84.24 1022
-378.08 - - -
120.22  393.91 99.88  493.79 67.98 561.77
9984 9984 9984

10 Stage
Exclusion of
TABASSUM SCHALLE PARKER, Andrew

68.1  853.04
1411.96
1426.29

107.62  1204.4

-681.06 -

97.8 1151.64

122 1313.88
58.62 812.1

62.96 1084.96

163.96  725.73

9984

11 Stage
Exclusion of

12

30 883.04
1411.96 Elected
1426.29 Elected

169  1373.4 Elected

192 1343.64 Elected

1313.88 Elected

-778 34.1

213 1297.96 Elected
174 899.73
9984
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