

Report of Voting

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)

IET ELECTIONS 2025

CLOSE OF VOTING: 12:00 NOON ON 11 APRIL 2025

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Vice President

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.

The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED
DEACON, Katy
HERRIES, Graham

Number of eligible voters		108,104
Votes cast by post:	168	
Votes cast online:	9,184	
Total number of votes cast:		9,352
Turnout:		8.7%
Number of votes found to be invalid/blank in		222
respect of this contest:		
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		9,130

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Ordinary Member

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.

The following candidate was elected:

ELECTED	
HO, Justina	

Number of eligible voters		108,104
Votes cast by post:	168	
Votes cast online:	9,184	
Total number of votes cast:		9,352
Turnout:		8.7%
Number of votes found to be invalid/blank in		483
respect of this contest:		
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		8,869



CONTEST: ELECTION TO COUNCIL 2025 - Ordinary Member

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.

The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED
EDMONDSON, Stewart
ALIAKHMET, Kamilla
TAGGART, Margaret
ELEGBEDE, Samuel
ALDER, Gary
SMITH, Jim

Number of eligible voters		149,959
Votes cast by post:	176	
Votes cast online:	10,221	
Total number of votes cast:		10,397
Turnout:		6.9%
Number of votes found to be invalid/blank in		411
respect of this contest:		
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		9,986

The result sheets for each election form the Appendix to this report. They detail:-

- the quota required for election
- each candidate's voting figures, and
- the stage at which successful candidates were elected.

Civica Election Services can confirm that, as far as reasonably practicable, every person whose name appeared on the electoral roll supplied to us for the purpose of the ballot:-

- a) was sent the details of the ballot and
- b) if they chose to participate in the ballot, had their vote fairly and accurately recorded.

All voting material will be stored for twelve months.

CIVICA ELECTION SERVICES

Election for	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Vice Presider
Election for	THE BUAKD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - VICE Presider

Date 11/04/2025
Number to be elec 2
Valid votes 9129
Invalid votes 222
Quota 3043

eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16 Election rules ERS97

		Stage	2
	First	Surplus of	
Candidates	Preferences	DEACON, Katy	
DEACON, Katy	4591	-1548	3043 Elected
NAG, Ronjon	1825	481.34	2306.34
HERRIES, Graham	2713	1057.39	3770.39 Elected
Non-transferable		9.27	9.27
Totals	9129		9129

Election for THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 - Ordinary Member

4434.5

Date 11/04/2025 Number to be elected 1 Valid votes 8869 Invalid votes 482 Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16 **Election rules** ERS97

First

Candidates **Preferences**

5258 Elected HO, Justina

SPYROU, Alkis 3611

Non-transferable

Totals 8869 Election for COUNCIL 2025 - Ordinary Member

 Date
 11/04/2025

 Number to be elected
 6

 Valid votes
 9984

 Invalid votes
 412

 Quota
 1426.29

eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16 Election rules ERS97

		Stage	2 S	itage	3	3 Stage 4 Stage		5 Stage		6 Stage		7 Stage		8 Stage		9 Stage		ge 10 Stage		11 Stage		12	
	First	Surplus of	E	xclusion	of	Exclusion o	f	Exclusion o	f	Exclusion o	f	Exclusion o	f	Exclusion o	f E	xclusion	f	Exclusion o	f	Exclusion o	f Ex	xclusion o	f
Candidates	Preferences	EDMONDS	ON, Stewa A	HMED, Ya	sir	NANAYAKK	ARA, That	RAJPUT, Am	nan	SENANAYAI	KE, Lakma	ZOBAA, Ahr	ned F	AINARAPPA	N, Nages _i F	RAKASH, Y	/ed	BEE, Came	ron	TABASSUM	SCHALLE PA	ARKER, Ar	drew
GOH, Hui-hwang (Jonathan)	593	14.3	607.3	3	610.3	4	614.3	3	617.3	28.1	645.4	25	670.4	43.22	713.62	34.44	748.06	36.88	784.94	68.1	853.04	30	883.04
ALIAKHMET, Kamilla	1352	36.08	1388.08	5	1393.08	8.88	1401.96	10	1411.96		1411.96		1411.96		1411.96		1411.96		1411.96		1411.96		1411.96 Elected
EDMONDSON, Stewart	1807	-380.71	1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29		1426.29 Elected
ELEGBEDE, Samuel	869	59.84	928.84	7	935.84	3.22	939.06	5	944.06	25.54	969.6	21.44	991.04	26.66	1017.7	31.54	1049.24	47.54	1096.78	107.62	1204.4	169	1373.4 Elected
NANAYAKKARA, Thathsara	165	4.84	169.84		169.84	-169.84 -		-		-		-		-								-	
SENANAYAKE, Lakmal	193	9.46	202.46	2	204.46	61.66	266.12	7	273.12	-273.12 -		-		-								-	
TABASSUM SCHALLER, Qurat-ul-ain (anee)	387	20.9	407.9	12	419.9	12.88	432.78	9.44	442.22	31.1	473.32	59.76	533.08	41.22	574.3	64.44	638.74	42.32	681.06	-681.06		-	
ALDER, Gary	751	93.72	844.72	3	847.72	4.66	852.38	7.22	859.6	24.98	884.58	24.44	909.02	9.22	918.24	36.32	954.56	99.28	1053.84	97.8	1151.64	192	1343.64 Elected
ZOBAA, Ahmed F	231	8.36	239.36	32	271.36	2.22	273.58	1	274.58	8.1	282.68	-282.68 -		-								-	
PRAKASH, Ved	295	9.24	304.24	4	308.24	10.44	318.68	50	368.68	18.66	387.34	19	406.34	47	453.34	-453.34 -						-	
BEE, Cameron	451	34.32	485.32	3.22	488.54	5.22	493.76	2	495.76	10.66	506.42	17.76	524.18	12.22	536.4	45.32	581.72	-581.72 -				-	
TAGGART, Margaret	889	30.8	919.8	9.44	929.24	1.44	930.68	8	938.68	18.88	957.56	24.54	982.1	20	1002.1	77.98	1080.08	111.8	1191.88	122	1313.88		1313.88 Elected
PARKER, Andrew	553	17.6	570.6	8	578.6	2	580.6	12	592.6	6	598.6	13.66	612.26	22	634.26	27.54	661.8	91.68	753.48	58.62	812.1	-778	34.1
AHMED, Yasir	134	0.88	134.88	-134.88		-		-		-		-		-								-	
SMITH, Jim	774	29.48	803.48	11.22	814.7	0.22	814.92	12	826.92	18.88	845.8	19.76	865.56	36.32	901.88	35.88	937.76	84.24	1022	62.96	1084.96	213	1297.96 Elected
RAJPUT, Aman	239	0.88	239.88	5	244.88	1	245.88	-245.88 -		-		-		-								-	
AINARAPPAN, Nagesparan (victor)	301	1.98	302.98	5	307.98	2	309.98	25	334.98	31	365.98	12.1	378.08	-378.08 -								-	
Non-transferable		8.03	8.03	25	33.03	50	83.03	94.22	177.25	51.22	228.47	45.22	273.69	120.22	393.91	99.88	493.79	67.98	561.77	163.96	725.73	174	899.73
Totals	9984		9984		9984		9984		9984		9984		9984		9984		9984		9984		9984		9984